
Player Name
Grand 
Total

1st X1 2nd X1 3rd X1 4th X1 5th X1 6th X1 T20 Vets

Wilson, Geoff 503 172 245 52 22 1 1 10
Groom, Denis 451 34 128 52 175 46 16
Jones, Peter 430 2 36 198 90 36 18 50
Leonard, Darrel 390 4 46 168 41 43 28 60
Webster, Rod 369 1 90 274 4
Leech, Chris 358 92 130 40 6 5 2 0 83
Raywood, John 314 276 24 4 3 1 1 5
Nikolovski, Steven 303 223 38 8 10 9 15
Carlton, Nick 301 216 27 13 4 5 36
Leonard, Paul 296 35 139 58 19 21 24
Lambert, Anthony 291 121 103 49 11 6 1
Almatrah, Haedar 289 226 31 24 7 1
McKenzie, John 285 76 123 47 39
Flynn, Dan 284 170 30 15 6 30 33
Jones, David 270 161 29 62 4 14
Muscat, Mark 254 121 13 31 6 49 34
Almatrah, Houssam 253 216 18 9 6 4
Payne, Chris 251 49 150 6 46
Hodder, Peter 247 26 84 40 67 4 26
Shelton, Scott 238 196 17 1 1 23
Sheehan, Sam 226 188 2 36
Dunbar, Scott 225 173 19 7 12 4 10
Wolczko, Andrew 224 2 46 69 67 12 5 23
Anderson, Luke 219 176 16 12 12 2 1
Pyers, Grant 216 56 96 31 7 20 6
Macaulay, Matthew 203 96 85 2 20
Gregor, Paul 201 4 71 80 22 24
Horsford, Nick 199 108 59 10 5 1 16
Bloom, Jacob 197 42 94 44 17
Crawford, David 193 85 85 14 7 1 1
Rigg, Mark 192 26 153 12 1
Toussaint, Oliver 191 106 38 10 11 2 24
Gordon, Ian 190 28 135 20 7
Nelson, Michael 189 53 106 16 12 1 1
Thorpe, Daniel 187 174 13
Gilbert, David 184 128 50 5 1
Marsh, Dalton 181 65 67 19 7 1 22
Ditcham, Ivon 178 10 29 103 36
Fahey, Paul 178 135 16 8 5 2 12
Douglas, Cameron 177 103 41 31 2
Heath, Andrew 174 2 15 67 26 64
Park, Stewart 167 5 63 91 8
McCulloch, Dougal 161 1 65 56 39
Matson, Ken 158 3 60 55 29 11
Flynn, Michael 157 10 42 75 30
Jackson, Matt 156 7 89 32 13 5 10
Smith, Hayden 156 96 37 8 7 8
Waddingham, David 156 24 81 32 17 2
Spokes, Dean 155 57 73 23 1 1
James, Greg 154 1 30 66 15 22 18 2
Van Poeteren, Mark 154 2 35 34 16 43 24
Carlton, Garry 153 2 57 70 24
Jackson, David 153 54 49 22 11 10 7
Thackwray, Matt 151 15 30 14 36 56
Bourke, Patrick 147 80 34 3 4 26
Pilkington, Darryn 147 4 42 54 11 29 7
Flynn, Ted 144 50 25 33 9 17 10

RCC. Matches Played - Senior Grades. Seasons 1975-76 to 2024-25
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Jackson, Matthew 143 23 97 8 4 1 10
Duncan, Adrian 142 67 28 33 13 1
Thomson, Ben 139 7 97 18 8 9
Langford, Jack 138 25 65 14 8 13 13
Bryant, Gary 137 35 65 37
Potenza, Michael 135 9 46 52 28
Hartney, Dennis 130 118 9 1 1 1
Khanna, Aayat 129 42 52 12 7 1 15
Balcombe, Max 128 14 56 42 15 1
Coffey, Michael 125 3 50 47 17 8
Ditcham, John 124 5 16 22 27 54
Austin, Steve 123 4 19 63 37
Fahey, Steven 122 9 38 60 14 1
Shea, Bill 122 7 28 10 34 42 1
Callaway, Luke 121 3 48 48 5 15 2
Morrison, John 119 12 42 57 8
Dunbar, Daniel 117 50 48 10 1 5 3
Jackson, Tony 117 1 19 50 12 16 10 9
Loh, George 117 3 34 76 4
O'Sullivan, Riley 116 62 23 9 1 21
Wacey, Kevan 116 2 9 15 36 53 1
Abrahams, Brendan 114 3 6 5 31 55 14
Langford, Michael 114 6 50 8 28 22
Wright, Brad 112 10 63 26 12 1
Rowe, Nick 111 64 23 24
York, Christopher 109 2 42 48 17
Luby, Paul 108 3 47 31 21 6
Wolczko, Jackson 108 10 64 9 11 5 9
Heath, Simon 107 3 10 26 68
Crosthwaite, Neil 106 8 50 6 6 15 21
McDonald, Colin 106 51 46 8 1
Crispe, Mitchell 105 6 51 28 9 2 9
Berryman, Steve 103 47 41 14 1
Bourke, Thomas 103 44 11 15 3 15 15
Waddingham, Dean 103 36 67
Clarke, Andrew 102 13 56 11 14 1 7
Cato, Ken 101 35 22 25 19
Hodder, Trevor 101 1 5 34 43 18
Flynn, Peter 99 28 46 20 1 2 2
Robinson, Jamie 99 19 48 27 2 3
Donegan, Matt 97 57 39 1
Flynn, Des 97 78 11 1 2 5
Potenza, Jonathan 97 5 55 26 11
Sanderson, Duncan 97 3 26 25 43
Ryan, Stephen 95 29 41 16 4 5
McCaig, Jordan 94 18 65 11
Phillips, Daniel 94 6 57 28 3
Sdraulig, Charlie 94 23 36 23 6 6
Beshara, Mike 93 88 5
Le Gassick, Mark 93 11 33 48 1
Maurer, Lincoln 93 10 63 17 3
Horsford, Peter 91 56 21 9 5
Luby, Mark 91 54 24 13
Flynn, Brendan 90 24 34 17 4 7 4
Cairns, Max 88 12 42 30 4
Hartney, Peter 87 81 6
Horsford, Mark 86 7 16 26 18 2 17
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Dickson, Alexander 85 7 21 34 13 9 1
Shaw, Kane 85 59 12 2 11 1
Davis, Bryan 83 2 59 17 1 4
Flynn, Thomas 83 38 31 1 13
Niclasen, Mathew 83 2 54 23 3 1
Park, Ross 83 42 18 5 18
Xanthos, Dirk 83 5 47 17 13 1
Callaway, Jess 82 1 41 30 6 4
Ellis, Ben 82 54 13 8 7
Giuliani, Darcy 82 17 40 15 9 1
Libeau, Robert 81 27 39 13 2
Visser, Stefan 81 11 42 17 7 4
Canavan, Tony 80 56 12 9 1 2
Gregor, Brendan 80 4 28 26 18 4
Davis, Geoff 78 1 7 7 19 39 5
Legge, Martin 78 78
Jones, Ron 77 10 18 24 15 10
Lewis, Tim 77 1 45 26 5 0
Pilkington, Gavin 77 61 16
Yarlagadda, Idhant 76 5 47 18 2 2 2
Flynn, Matthew 75 28 26 11 4 4 2
Kumar, Sumit 74 21 44 9
Smith, Brett 73 10 35 11 17
Weissenfeld, Dennis 72 2 14 22 33 1
Dimeck, Bevan 70 29 26 12 3
Forner, Josh 70 3 17 36 14
Joyce, Matthew 70 56 11 1 1 1
Joyce, Tony 70 3 14 32 13 8
McGregor, Lachlan 70 2 42 19 2 3 2
Wolczko, Benjamin 70 17 24 16 7 6
Flynn, John 69 6 30 17 10 5 1
Meagher, David 69 5 46 14 4
Pietsch, Nathan 69 42 23 1 3
Harris, Paul 68 7 16 21 12 12
Sidoti, Marc 68 11 35 19 2 1
Bourke, Eamon 66 12 14 26 14
Simpson, Matthew 66 52 14
Lambert, Matthew 65 1 43 11 10
Schott, Mark 65 51 12 1 1
O'Neill, Jordan 64 53 10 1
Pyers, Kevin 64 28 25 9 1 1
Almatrah, Youssef 63 14 34 9 6
Atta, Michael 63 9 14 31 9
Hill, Louis 63 50 13
Flynn, Terry 62 1 13 34 14
Morey, Sam 62 8 32 21 1
Thompson, Sean 61 1 36 20 4
Dayal, Syd 60 6 27 27
Lewis, Mick 60 55 5
Nelson, Tim 60 3 33 9 11 2 2
Slater, Alan 60 44 1 7 6 2
Langford, Daniel 59 8 21 18 12
Abedi, Ross 58 22 27 4 5
Kumar, Vivek 58 14 7 7 30
Logan, Andrew 58 3 21 13 1 18 2
Ennor, Wayne 57 9 36 3 9
Khanna, Dharmesh 57 6 51
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Pratt, Matthew 57 3 22 17 13 2
Rao, Ekansh 57 12 43 2
Bond, Michael 56 7 11 12 6 20
Friedrichs, Darrin 56 14 28 11 3
Ispanovic, Steven 55 1 1 13 25 15
Bull, James 54 2 26 11 15
Fyfe, Daryl 54 1 48 1 4
Leonard, Dean 54 28 25 1
Molloy, Sean 54 20 23 11
Rawley, Peter 53 33 5 1 2 12
Vethecan, Marcus 52 27 13 10 2
Luck, Greg 51 2 49
Madan, Shyam 51 26 10 2 11 2
Cotter, Patrick 50 10 15 15 10
Forsyth, Ian 50 24 10 9 2 5
Janezic, Jacob 49 7 35 3 4
Turner, Shane 49 1 21 5 7 5 10
Wolczko, Toby 49 3 16 23 7
Clark, Neil 48 3 20 11 14
Leech, Darren 48 2 21 22 3
Antonio-Taylor, Jack 47 12 31 4
Bryant, Liam 47 4 21 12 10
Hines, Andrew 47 2 20 21 1 3
McGowan, Shane 47 1 14 29 3
Raines, Darren 47 1 4 4 3 12 23
Sommer, James 47 11 21 8 7
Dale, Stephen 46 1 38 7
Ogilvie, Paul 46 22 14 9 1
Vitez, Tony 46 1 6 30 9
Wright, Stewart 46 20 23 3
Hodder, Stuart 45 12 27 6
Luby, Martin 45 1 20 8 15 1
Seymour, Peter 45 1 34 10
Williams, Andrew 45 12 11 14 8
Cross, Tim 44 4 25 10 3 2
Grindal, Brett 44 25 16 3
Lynn, George 44 5 21 17 1
Petrucco, Ken 44 10 28 3 3
Prosser, Luke 44 6 17 19 1 1
Cusack, Mick 43 1 20 22
Dunbar, Charlie 43 29 11 2 1
Durrant, Ian 43 15 23 5
French, Garry 43 11 10 18 4
Holland, Julian 43 8 33 2
Attard, Jeremy 42 1 18 16 7
McMahon, Peter 42 1 10 19 2 10
Shetty, Krish 42 6 20 6 10
Vasudevan, Abhi 42 14 25 3
Woolfe, Riley 42 3 12 22 5
Giuliani, Joe 41 2 18 8 13
Prince, Mark 41 1 21 19
Roscioli, Bert 41 8 24 9
Sholly, Gerard 41 41
Evans, James 40 1 16 19 4
Keskinen, Darren 40 14 9 16 1
Sailah, Paul 40 21 5 14
English, Pat 39 12 10 10 6 1
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Henderson, Leigh 39 1 1 37
Hicks, Shane 39 26 13
Walton, Don 39 2 2 35
Jackson, Neill 38 1 3 6 28
Sharma, Santosh 38 4 5 7 12 10
Shetty, Aditya 38 16 16 6
Skeggs, Benjamin 38 19 19
Paolini, Michael 37 29 8
Atkinson, Simon 36 3 22 9 2
Black, James 36 3 23 9 1
Hore, Tony 36 11 16 8 1
Jackson, Harley 36 5 19 8 4
Bonnett, Jacob 35 6 12 16 1
Karegowdar, Praveen 35 13 3 19
Mack, Warren 35 32 2 1
Goswami, Deepesh 34 3 19 12
Le Gassick, Aidan 34 5 19 6 4
Pringle, Ross 34 5 22 7
Beel, Ron 33 17 5 4 5 2
Crosthwaite, James 33 14 10 9
Harris, Bruce 33 19 14
McDonald, John 33 1 9 21 2
Sheriff, Afan 33 25 8
Walton, David 33 3 8 16 4 2
Brown, Warren 32 13 1 18
Burelli, Mark 32 1 20 11
Dodkins, Graeme 32 8 12 12
Groom, Paul 32 2 18 11 1
Javed, Azhar 32 4 28
Legge, Ken 32 10 13 9
Marsh, Stephen 32 10 7 3 7 5
Prince, Nelson 32 3 13 16
Schroeder, Marcus 32 3 9 20
Callaway, Jeff 31 7 11 1 2 10
Peake, Ben 31 9 7 7 5 3
Perkins, Darrell 31 18 13
Sanderson, Jacob 31 2 12 17
Weber-Byrne, Jake 31 1 27 3
Wright, Jon 31 9 12 1 2 7
Bhargava, Chirag 30 9 10 10 1
Harris, Vic 30 24 6
Liddicutt, Shane 30 1 13 2 14
Nankiville, Martin 30 4 18 8
O'Neill, Greg 30 12 9 5 4
Plant, Jim 30 6 9 11 4
Allery, James 29 9 17 3
Eagleson-Brash, Harry 29 3 18 2 3 3
Hogan, Caleb 29 6 11 11 1
Howell, Brad 29 29
Kenney, Andrew 29 8 21
Koch, Godfrey 29 9 20
Menzies, Wayne 29 1 3 17 7 1
Murdoch, Billy 29 29
Bourke, Ryan 28 2 21 5
Gleeson, Damian 28 1 21 6
Griffiths, Gared 28 1 11 4 5 7
Hehir, Terry 28 1 18 9
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Lal, Rowan 28 1 18 1 8
McNeil, Mark 28 2 17 2 7
Nemeth, Matthew 28 11 7 10
Torres, Mateus 28 1 18 9
Young, James 28 8 17 3
Bottomley, Dale 27 3 10 5 9
Burelli, Gino 27 2 15 5 5
Jackson, Peter 27 3 3 2 19
Mathew, Kevin 27 6 20 1
Barnes, Peter 26 3 15 8
Curlett, Carl 26 20 6
Fisher, Kai 26 9 10 7
Goonewardena, Prasanna 26 1 17 5 3
Lambert, Scott 26 3 17 6
Ridewood, Jack 26 2 13 9 2
Summers, Nigel 26 11 11 4
Bolger-Hobson, Matt 25 5 18 2
Dudman, Leigh 25 23 2
French, Danny 25 10 15
Hayes, Anthony 25 7 9 8 1
Wilson, Scott 25 10 12 3
Byrne, Brian 24 15 4 5
Gamage, Nuwantha 24 4 11 9
Goswami, Ananya 24 1 7 4 12
Molloy, Jarrod 24 2 16 6
Sutton, Cameron 24 16 7 1
Crosthwaite, Adam 23 6 13 4
Luby, Anthony 23 2 20 1
Roseblade, Jordan 23 3 9 5 6
Browning, Heath 22 5 9 5 3
Davidson, Kingsley 22 21 1
Fyfe, Roger 22 22
Grapsas, Nick 22 16 5 1
Potenza, Antonio 22 10 12
Pyers, Cameron 22 1 5 16
Tolley, Craig 22 10 12
Waddingham, Peter 22 2 20
Watson, Shane 22 13 9
Woodward, Josh 22 2 20
Brasher, Rod 21 9 2 3 7
Brown, Ian 21 8 7 2 4
Brown, Peter 21 11 10
Cuxson, Peter 21 3 5 3 10
Gray, Matt 21 4 17
Haglund, Jackson 21 12 7 2
Heard, Gary 21 1 14 6
Henkel, Josh 21 15 6
Jackson, Rhys 21 5 16
Tuder, Nick 21 2 5 3 11
Turner, Jason 21 2 1 12 6
Carey, Gerald 20 1 6 13
Leslie, Aaron 20 5 6 9
Milne, Christopher 20 6 1 13
Thompson, David 20 4 15 1
Wildsmith, Bruce 20 1 18 1
Wilson, Bill 20 5 15
Ali, Muhammad 19 1 7 10 1
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Bannan, Tristan 19 1 6 11 1
Bittner, Eric 19 17 2
Corbett, Kevin 19 19
Couroyannis, Theo 19 10 4 5
Dimeck, Gareth 19 3 12 4
Donohue, Tim 19 4 15
Fenton, Warren 19 3 12 4
Jeffrey, Mathew 19 2 3 12 2
Lambert, Bill 19 2 4 5 1 7
Rao, Shankar 19 2 1 16
Watson, Steele 19 19
Batra, Bharat 18 11 7
Leslie, Nick 18 13 5
Maddox, Ethan 18 10 5 3
Park, Chris 18 1 11 6
Spokes, Nicholas 18 1 17
Van Geyzel, Brian 18 1 10 7
Wallace, Rhett 18 17 1
Webster, Tristan 18 4 14
Xerri, Benjamin 18 5 9 4
Brisbane, Samuel 17 5 11 1
Duggan, Hamish 17 4 13
Fiddaman, Paul 17 12 5
Grant, Joshua 17 14 2 1
Gravell, Jack 17 10 2 5
Jhamvar, Amol 17 3 10 3 1
Joyce, Benjamin 17 12 2 1 2
Kapoulitsa, George 17 5 12
Keskinen, Neil 17 17
Lal, Harrison 17 16 1
Li, Richard 17 3 9 5
Rayner, Bernie 17 17
Smith, Glenn 17 2 15
Webster, Daniel 17 3 12 2
Wilkes, Ashley 17 14 3
Ayres, Sean 16 6 1 3 6
Bottomley, Michael 16 2 3 6 5
Crawford, Scott 16 1 15
Hartney, David 16 2 10 2 2
Stingell, Damien 16 13 2 1
Unkles, Paul 16 3 13
Vasudevan, Rohi 16 8 8
Amarant, Michael 15 2 13
Becker, Scott 15 2 13
Gorthi, Yashwanth 15 7 1 7
Kerton, Ben 15 2 6 6 1
Mullins, Peter 15 7 8
Patrick, Steve 15 1 13 1
Seeley, Andrew 15 15
Smith, Drew 15 1 2 12
Young, Jarrod 15 2 13
Barnes, David 14 1 2 7 4
Becker, David 14 14
Caven, Peter 14 3 4 5 2
Dawson, Andrew 14 6 5 3
Dean, Christian 14 14
Dorrington, Anthony 14 8 2 4
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Ebert, Ross 14 1 12 1
Fennell, Ben 14 13 1
Laughton, Wayne 14 6 5 3
McCarthy, Mark 14 8 6
McGregor, Alexander 14 6 4 4
O'Shea, Tom 14 2 12
Perri, Tony 14 1 6 7
Ridewood, Brian 14 3 5 1 5
Stacy, Max 14 3 11
Thompson, Cooper 14 12 2
Bonnett, Nick 13 2 11
Braslis, Edgar 13 4 7 2
Byrne, Paul 13 3 1 9
Jackson, Michael 13 11 2
Leonard, Stuart 13 3 6 4
McDowell, Michael 13 12 1
McKenna, Peter 13 7 4 2
Meggs, Gordon 13 4 9
O'Neill, Anthony 13 4 6 3
Webster, Ron 13 13
Butterworth, Neal 12 5 2 5
Coelho, Eric 12 9 3
Grose, Matthew 12 3 9
Hough, Rowland 12 4 5 3
Janssen, Jeff 12 12
Karnati, Raja Rushith 12 4 8
Lawson, Patrick 12 1 11
Rigoni, Paul 12 4 4 4
Rose, Matthew 12 12
Stringer, Geoff 12 5 7
Atkinson, John 11 2 9
Atkinson, Peter 11 3 1 7
Basiliadis, Anthony 11 5 3 3
Campbell, Rod 11 2 7 2
Coulson, Daniel 11 4 7
Courtney, John 11 1 7 3
Denier, Paul 11 3 3 5
Dunbar, Ben 11 1 2 5 3
Gibbs, Henry 11 9 2
Greening, John 11 11
Grindal, Eddie 11 4 7
Hamilton, Ian 11 11
Harris, Rachael 11 2 9
Hird, Rick 11 2 9
Jamieson, Brad 11 5 6
Jones, Andrew 11 11
Leigh, Frank 11 1 10
McKay, Tony 11 2 9
Mihailides, George 11 2 2 5 2
Montagna, Ralph 11 11
O'Connell, Paul 11 6 5
Platt, Dean 11 2 9
Sheehan, Timothy 11 5 6
Simmonds, Matthew 11 3 5 3
Thomas, Luke 11 4 1 5 1
Turnbull, John 11 5 5 1
Webster, Craig 11 6 5



Player Name
Grand 
Total

1st X1 2nd X1 3rd X1 4th X1 5th X1 6th X1 T20 Vets

RCC. Matches Played - Senior Grades. Seasons 1975-76 to 2024-25
Sorted High to Low by X1

Wescott, Michael 11 6 5
Wilson, Damian 11 10 1
Zelvys, Leon 11 4 7
Adcock, Fletcher 10 10
Anderson, David 10 2 8
Atta, John 10 3 7
Becker, Peter 10 2 8
Blackwood, Luke 10 5 5
Bretag, Liam 10 10
Connor, Phil 10 1 9
Dench, Martin 10 2 8
Edwards, Keith 10 1 9
Emary, Ron 10 3 7
Fitzpatrick, Geoff 10 10
Kamble, Prashant 10 9 1
Kinsella, Daniel 10 1 5 4
Kumar, Shubham 10 10
Mani, Abhijith 10 10
Marr, Glen 10 1 6 2 1
Mathieson, Stephen 10 1 1 8
Prydderch, Wayne 10 10
Richardson, Mark 10 1 2 2 5
Smith, Ron 10 2 4 4
Vitez, Adrian 10 10
Watkins, Adam 10 1 4 2 3
Atkinson, Paul 9 9
Dench, Leo 9 9
Dimeck, Owen 9 1 8
Ferrara, Siena 9 7 2
Gillespie, Daniel 9 6 3
Gorman, Jamie 9 4 5
Haja, Mohamed 9 9
Hartney, Roy 9 4 5
Hobba, Ian 9 1 8
Hodder, Michael 9 9
Jackson, Noah 9 1 5 1 2
James, Peter 9 7 2
Malpas, Charles 9 9
Mitchell, Robert 9 9
O'Halloran, Chris 9 4 5
Peake, Chris 9 2 7
Reeves, Damien 9 4 5
Reynolds, Peter 9 9
Riaz, Murtaza 9 2 7
Robertson, Bruce 9 9
Ross-Smith, Luke 9 1 2 6
Singleton, Grant 9 5 4
Stapleton, Mark 9 9
Swaroop, Pssvk 9 1 4 2 2
Watts, Daniel 9 1 7 1
Wise, Tom 9 4 4 1
Ashby, Bill 8 1 7
Considine, Darren 8 2 6
Doyle, Jonathan 8 1 7
Ebert, Dirk 8 6 1 1
Fitzgerald, Andrew 8 8
Gunturu, Saikiran 8 2 2 4
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Hamel, Chris 8 2 3 1 2
Hogan, Trevor 8 7 1
Ingram, Frank 8 8
Jones, Damien 8 8
Malpas, Eddie 8 8
Martsoulis, Peter 8 1 2 5
McLean, Greg 8 8
Monaghan, Todd 8 8
Murphy, Brian 8 1 4 2 1
Nelson, Andrew 8 6 2
Page, Kyle 8 4 1 3
Parsons, Bernard 8 1 7
Plant, Ian 8 8
Rodwell, Shaun 8 8
Rose, Mark 8 8
Shannon, Paul 8 3 4 1
Shatilko, Peter 8 4 4
Stringer, Marc 8 8
Tomasiello, Ray 8 3 5
Twigg, Matthew 8 8
Wacey, David 8 8
Wallace, Owen 8 1 7
Woodward, Justin 8 8
Bannan, Jarryd 7 3 4
Beeche, Michael 7 4 2 1
Chhokar, Sandeep 7 5 2
Gieschen, Nick 7 3 4
Herriman, Peter 7 7
Hill, Travis 7 5 2
Hogan, Steve 7 1 6
Hollis, Victor 7 7
Jackson, Joshua 7 4 3
Jones, Gordon 7 3 3 1
Kumar, Rishabh 7 1 6
Lawler, Len 7 7
McGowan, Peter 7 1 4 2
Paterson, Russell 7 4 3
Sagi, Imre 7 2 5
Stackpole, Peter 7 1 6
Ali Firdouse, Aarif 6 3 1 2
Bohan, Peter 6 1 2 3
Burns, Scott 6 5 1
Crockford, Richard 6 6
Fox, Greg 6 6
Gardiner, Roland 6 4 2
Gogoi, Jonti 6 6
Lambert, Daniel 6 6
Lambert, Rob 6 2 4
Lewis, Michael 6 4 1 1
Martin, Peter 6 4 2
McCallum, Richard 6 6
McGinty, Ray 6 2 2 2
McMillan, Darryl 6 4 2
Missen, Graeme 6 6
Oldmeadow, Justin 6 6
Pearce, Andrew 6 6
Petersen, Andrew 6 6
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Rao, Atif 6 6
Rautela, Kieran 6 6
Shah, Ajay 6 1 5
Williams, George 6 6
Afwathnarayan, Anil 5 5
Anderson, Josh 5 5
Beaton, Simon 5 1 4
Blackwell, Matthew 5 3 2
Boulter, Glen 5 1 4
Bowman, Kevin 5 5
Bradford, Lawrence 5 5
Cairns, Desmond 5 2 3
Caldera, Kevin 5 2 3
Carlson, Wayne 5 2 2 1
Davies, Max 5 2 3
Forster, N 5 2 3
Groom, Kevin 5 3 2
Hamel, Michael 5 5
Jackson, Alexander 5 5
Jackson, Chris 5 5
Jacob, Abishua 5 3 2
James, Danny 5 3 2
Karegowdar Nagaraja, Praveen 5 5
McBean, Jason 5 4 1
McCarthy, Stephen 5 1 4
McIntyre, David 5 5
McMahon, Tony 5 4 1
Morey, Bruce 5 3 2
Picone, Michael 5 5
Raywood, Chris 5 2 3
Russell, Rod 5 5
Ryder, David 5 5
Scarmozzino, James 5 5
Scott, R 5 5
Seisun, Jason 5 3 2
Singh-Gill, Kirtpal 5 5
Stapleton, Brad 5 5
Thukral, Hem 5 4 1
Woodward, Aaron 5 5
Auld, Gerald 4 4
Ball, Nathan 4 1 2 1
Barker, Kaine 4 4
Batchelor, Michael 4 1 3
Beeche, Darryl 4 3 1
Britton, Neil 4 1 3
Buckley, Nathan 4 2 2
Christie, Jim 4 1 3
Coutts, Terry 4 4
Delahunty, James 4 1 2 1
Dineley, Ben 4 4
Dineley, Dion 4 2 2
Gillies, Angus 4 3 1
Heffernan, Martin 4 2 2
Jeffs, Warren 4 1 3
Kennedy, Sebastian 4 1 3
Logan, Matt 4 1 2 1
Loveridge, Dane 4 4
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Mansfield, Archie 4 4
McConville, Owen 4 4
Merory, Lachie 4 1 3
Noonan, Glen 4 4
Parnell, Guy 4 4
Penson, Peter 4 1 3
Pike, Kristian 4 4
Pollard, Ray 4 1 3
Ramage, Ken 4 4
Reid, Peter 4 1 1 2
Sismanis, Jim 4 3 1
Snow, Andrew 4 4
Stackpole, Tony 4 2 1 1
Stanley, Philip 4 4
Trewarne, Jamie 4 3 1
Woodhatch, Zeb 4 4
Baker, Ross 3 3
Balmer, Mick 3 2 1
Batchelor, Dominic 3 3
Birchell, Dylan 3 3
Bird, Ross 3 1 2
Bryant, Lucas 3 3
Chambers, Scott 3 3
Daly, Adam 3 1 2
De, Saptarshi 3 3
Delaney, David 3 2 1
Dhakan, Vaibhav 3 1 2
Diacos, David 3 3
Ebert, Rod 3 1 1 1
Forde, Marc 3 2 1
Gitsos, Matt 3 2 1
Gott, Doug 3 1 1 1
Green, Michael 3 3
Groom, Roy 3 3
Grose, Jeff 3 1 2
Guha, Adwait 3 1 2
Guvvala, Chaitanya 3 1 2
Hatton, Anthony 3 3
Henson, Travis 3 3
Higgs, Peter 3 3
Hooper, Liam 3 3
Hurley, Daniel 3 2 1
James, Wayne 3 3
Jones, Steve 3 3
Koop, Daniel 3 3
Krishnakumar, Balaji 3 3
Macdonald, Evan 3 3
Mapa, Madhawa 3 3
Mcdonnell, Callum 3 3
McKenzie, Andrew 3 3
Molloy, Shane 3 3
Munro, Brett 3 1 2
Plant, Bill 3 2 1
Plowright, Calvin 3 3
Pollock, Duncan 3 3
Raghavan, Santhosh 3 1 2
Scoble, Tim 3 3
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Seath, Thomas 3 3
Shah, Ketav 3 2 1
Skeggs, Ben 3 2 1
Smart, Nathan 3 2 1
Smith, David 3 3
Stagg, Jeff 3 3
Thompson, Damon 3 3
Westcott, Richard 3 3
Williams, Peter 3 3
Wood, Jarrod 3 1 2
Achanta, Vishnu 2 2
Audley, Kieran 2 2
Bradbury, Jayden 2 2
Brentnall, Shaun 2 1 1
Brown, Matthew 2 2
Capp, Andrew 2 2
Chapman, Paul 2 2
Collins, Rory 2 2
Crump, Bruce 2 2
Daisey, David 2 1 1
Dehon, Ray 2 2
Duncan, Ross 2 2
Fisher, Greg 2 2
Foreman, Harry 2 2
Gauci, Daniel 2 2
Gill, Jason 2 2
Gregor, Mark 2 2
Halemani, Mruthyunjaya 2 1 1
Hill, Marcus 2 2
Hobba, Greg 2 1 1
Jackson, Abbie 2 2
Jackson, Stuart 2 2
Knight, Greg 2 1 1
Kumar, Kunal 2 2
Mahady, David 2 2
McClements, Brendan 2 2
McDonald, Gary 2 2
Muscat, Jordan 2 2
Muscat, T 2 2
Parker, Matthew 2 1 1
Pearsall, Clive 2 1 1
Pearsall, Lee 2 2
Prydderch, Gary 2 1 1
Purusothaman, Madan 2 2
Quatrocelli, Paul 2 2
Shetty, Deepak 2 1 1
Shukla, Poorvansh 2 1 1
Silipo, Pat 2 2
Singh, Vijay 2 1 1
Skinner, Jarrod 2 1 1
Slatter, Darren 2 1 1
Spry, Tony 2 2
Sturrock, Sean 2 2
Sullivan, Ray 2 2
Summers, Chris 2 2
Swetnam, Haydon 2 1 1
Thompson, Riley 2 2
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Sorted High to Low by X1

Turner, Jeremy 2 1 1
Vercoe, Kevin 2 2
Waddell, Bruce 2 2
Warmington, Jarrod 2 1 1
Watson, David 2 2
Welch, Joe 2 2
Williams, Luke 2 2
Wiltshire, Peter 2 2
Anderson, Bill 1 1
Anderson, Eddie 1 1
Arnott, Dave 1 1
Attard, Patrick 1 1
Bakos, Stephen 1 1
Barbour, Jason 1 1
Barro, Anthony 1 1
Barton, Garry 1 1
Baxter, James 1 1
Beluusoff, Joash 1 1
Borgo, Marco 1 1
Boxall, John 1 1
Byrne, Steve 1 1
Caddy, Peter 1 1
Callaway, Isaac 1 1
Callaway, Jamie 1 1
Carlton, Gary 1 1
Castles, Sam 1 1
Chapman, Tim 1 1
Cheeseman, Sam 1 1
Cohen, Emilia 1 1
Cox, Ashley 1 1
Crowley, Steve 1 1
Daniel, Joshua 1 1
Dare, Joel 1 1
Delaney, Mark 1 1
Demmon, Matthew 1 1
Demmon, Stephen 1 1
Fahey Jr, Kevin 1 1
Flower, Peter 1 1
Flynn, Matt 1 1
Forrest, Glenn 1 1
Franz, Scott 1 1
Frith, Matthew 1 1
Garrett, Lachlan 1 1
Gill, Kirtpal 1 1
Glass, Kevin 1 1
Gogoi, Partha 1 1
Gould, Harrison 1 1
Gregor, Ian 1 1
Gupta, Atul 1 1
Hairs, Oliver 1 1
Harris, Joshua 1 1
Hehir, Mark 1 1
Hobson, Chris 1 1
Hooper, Paul 1 1
Jackson, Xavier 1 1
Jones, Jake 1 1
Joyce, Martin 1 1
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Joyner, R 1 1
Kaiser, Ben 1 1
Kaushik, A 1 1
Lal, Rohan 1 1
Lawson, Trent 1 1
Loton, Chris 1 1
Makin, Julian 1 1
Marks, A 1 1
Maude, M 1 1
McDonnell, Chris 1 1
Mickan, Trent 1 1
Miller, Sean 1 1
Monteleone, Michael 1 1
Morgan, Aaron 1 1
Morrow, Riley 1 1
Muscat, Paul 1 1
Muscat, Ricky 1 1
Nance, Greg 1 1
Narayana, Kaushik 1 1
Naughtin, Patrick 1 1
Nguyen, David 1 1
Norden, David 1 1
O'brien, Richard 1 1
Pellow, Bruce 1 1
Pilinis, Vangel 1 1
Potenza, Anthony 1 1
Prater, Ben 1 1
Pyke, Elliot 1 1
Reddy, Ramesh 1 1
Richardson, Jared 1 1
Rowbotham, Glen 1 1
Sanderson, Brenton 1 1
Scott, Anthony 1 1
Shetty, Aditya Deepak 1 1
Simpson, Cameron 1 1
Singh, Andy 1 1
Sooryanarayan, Sandeep 1 1
spokes, ben 1 1
Stavropoulos, Chris 1 1
Tariq, Nauman 1 1
Taylor, Peter 1 1
Thornton, Cary 1 1
Treppo, Mark 1 1
Troon, Wayne 1 1
Tuder, Todd 1 1
Vidajic, Jacob 1 1
Walker, Harris 1 1
Wanninayake, Dinith 1 1
Western, Dale 1 1
Winterton, Geoff 1 1
849 32,370 6,926 6,868 6,655 6,040 3,685 503 481 1,212



Player Name
Grand 
Total

1st X1 2nd X1 3rd X1 4th X1 5th X1 6th X1 T20 Vets

Abedi, Ross 58 22 27 4 5
Abrahams, Brendan 114 3 6 5 31 55 14
Achanta, Vishnu 2 2
Adcock, Fletcher 10 10
Afwathnarayan, Anil 5 5
Ali Firdouse, Aarif 6 3 1 2
Ali, Muhammad 19 1 7 10 1
Allery, James 29 9 17 3
Almatrah, Haedar 289 226 31 24 7 1
Almatrah, Houssam 253 216 18 9 6 4
Almatrah, Youssef 63 14 34 9 6
Amarant, Michael 15 2 13
Anderson, Bill 1 1
Anderson, David 10 2 8
Anderson, Eddie 1 1
Anderson, Josh 5 5
Anderson, Luke 219 176 16 12 12 2 1
Antonio-Taylor, Jack 47 12 31 4
Arnott, Dave 1 1
Ashby, Bill 8 1 7
Atkinson, John 11 2 9
Atkinson, Paul 9 9
Atkinson, Peter 11 3 1 7
Atkinson, Simon 36 3 22 9 2
Atta, John 10 3 7
Atta, Michael 63 9 14 31 9
Attard, Jeremy 42 1 18 16 7
Attard, Patrick 1 1
Audley, Kieran 2 2
Auld, Gerald 4 4
Austin, Steve 123 4 19 63 37
Ayres, Sean 16 6 1 3 6
Baker, Ross 3 3
Bakos, Stephen 1 1
Balcombe, Max 128 14 56 42 15 1
Ball, Nathan 4 1 2 1
Balmer, Mick 3 2 1
Bannan, Jarryd 7 3 4
Bannan, Tristan 19 1 6 11 1
Barbour, Jason 1 1
Barker, Kaine 4 4
Barnes, David 14 1 2 7 4
Barnes, Peter 26 3 15 8
Barro, Anthony 1 1
Barton, Garry 1 1
Basiliadis, Anthony 11 5 3 3
Batchelor, Dominic 3 3
Batchelor, Michael 4 1 3
Batra, Bharat 18 11 7
Baxter, James 1 1
Beaton, Simon 5 1 4
Becker, David 14 14
Becker, Peter 10 2 8
Becker, Scott 15 2 13
Beeche, Darryl 4 3 1
Beeche, Michael 7 4 2 1
Beel, Ron 33 17 5 4 5 2

RCC. Matches Played - Senior Grades. Seasons 1975-76 to 2024-25
Sorted by Name (A-Z)
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Beluusoff, Joash 1 1
Berryman, Steve 103 47 41 14 1
Beshara, Mike 93 88 5
Bhargava, Chirag 30 9 10 10 1
Birchell, Dylan 3 3
Bird, Ross 3 1 2
Bittner, Eric 19 17 2
Black, James 36 3 23 9 1
Blackwell, Matthew 5 3 2
Blackwood, Luke 10 5 5
Bloom, Jacob 197 42 94 44 17
Bohan, Peter 6 1 2 3
Bolger-Hobson, Matt 25 5 18 2
Bond, Michael 56 7 11 12 6 20
Bonnett, Jacob 35 6 12 16 1
Bonnett, Nick 13 2 11
Borgo, Marco 1 1
Bottomley, Dale 27 3 10 5 9
Bottomley, Michael 16 2 3 6 5
Boulter, Glen 5 1 4
Bourke, Eamon 66 12 14 26 14
Bourke, Patrick 147 80 34 3 4 26
Bourke, Ryan 28 2 21 5
Bourke, Thomas 103 44 11 15 3 15 15
Bowman, Kevin 5 5
Boxall, John 1 1
Bradbury, Jayden 2 2
Bradford, Lawrence 5 5
Brasher, Rod 21 9 2 3 7
Braslis, Edgar 13 4 7 2
Brentnall, Shaun 2 1 1
Bretag, Liam 10 10
Brisbane, Samuel 17 5 11 1
Britton, Neil 4 1 3
Brown, Ian 21 8 7 2 4
Brown, Matthew 2 2
Brown, Peter 21 11 10
Brown, Warren 32 13 1 18
Browning, Heath 22 5 9 5 3
Bryant, Gary 137 35 65 37
Bryant, Liam 47 4 21 12 10
Bryant, Lucas 3 3
Buckley, Nathan 4 2 2
Bull, James 54 2 26 11 15
Burelli, Gino 27 2 15 5 5
Burelli, Mark 32 1 20 11
Burns, Scott 6 5 1
Butterworth, Neal 12 5 2 5
Byrne, Brian 24 15 4 5
Byrne, Paul 13 3 1 9
Byrne, Steve 1 1
Caddy, Peter 1 1
Cairns, Desmond 5 2 3
Cairns, Max 88 12 42 30 4
Caldera, Kevin 5 2 3
Callaway, Isaac 1 1
Callaway, Jamie 1 1
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Callaway, Jeff 31 7 11 1 2 10
Callaway, Jess 82 1 41 30 6 4
Callaway, Luke 121 3 48 48 5 15 2
Campbell, Rod 11 2 7 2
Canavan, Tony 80 56 12 9 1 2
Capp, Andrew 2 2
Carey, Gerald 20 1 6 13
Carlson, Wayne 5 2 2 1
Carlton, Garry 153 2 57 70 24
Carlton, Gary 1 1
Carlton, Nick 301 216 27 13 4 5 36
Castles, Sam 1 1
Cato, Ken 101 35 22 25 19
Caven, Peter 14 3 4 5 2
Chambers, Scott 3 3
Chapman, Paul 2 2
Chapman, Tim 1 1
Cheeseman, Sam 1 1
Chhokar, Sandeep 7 5 2
Christie, Jim 4 1 3
Clark, Neil 48 3 20 11 14
Clarke, Andrew 102 13 56 11 14 1 7
Coelho, Eric 12 9 3
Coffey, Michael 125 3 50 47 17 8
Cohen, Emilia 1 1
Collins, Rory 2 2
Connor, Phil 10 1 9
Considine, Darren 8 2 6
Corbett, Kevin 19 19
Cotter, Patrick 50 10 15 15 10
Coulson, Daniel 11 4 7
Couroyannis, Theo 19 10 4 5
Courtney, John 11 1 7 3
Coutts, Terry 4 4
Cox, Ashley 1 1
Crawford, David 193 85 85 14 7 1 1
Crawford, Scott 16 1 15
Crispe, Mitchell 105 6 51 28 9 2 9
Crockford, Richard 6 6
Cross, Tim 44 4 25 10 3 2
Crosthwaite, Adam 23 6 13 4
Crosthwaite, James 33 14 10 9
Crosthwaite, Neil 106 8 50 6 6 15 21
Crowley, Steve 1 1
Crump, Bruce 2 2
Curlett, Carl 26 20 6
Cusack, Mick 43 1 20 22
Cuxson, Peter 21 3 5 3 10
Daisey, David 2 1 1
Dale, Stephen 46 1 38 7
Daly, Adam 3 1 2
Daniel, Joshua 1 1
Dare, Joel 1 1
Davidson, Kingsley 22 21 1
Davies, Max 5 2 3
Davis, Bryan 83 2 59 17 1 4
Davis, Geoff 78 1 7 7 19 39 5
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Dawson, Andrew 14 6 5 3
Dayal, Syd 60 6 27 27
De, Saptarshi 3 3
Dean, Christian 14 14
Dehon, Ray 2 2
Delahunty, James 4 1 2 1
Delaney, David 3 2 1
Delaney, Mark 1 1
Demmon, Matthew 1 1
Demmon, Stephen 1 1
Dench, Leo 9 9
Dench, Martin 10 2 8
Denier, Paul 11 3 3 5
Dhakan, Vaibhav 3 1 2
Diacos, David 3 3
Dickson, Alexander 85 7 21 34 13 9 1
Dimeck, Bevan 70 29 26 12 3
Dimeck, Gareth 19 3 12 4
Dimeck, Owen 9 1 8
Dineley, Ben 4 4
Dineley, Dion 4 2 2
Ditcham, Ivon 178 10 29 103 36
Ditcham, John 124 5 16 22 27 54
Dodkins, Graeme 32 8 12 12
Donegan, Matt 97 57 39 1
Donohue, Tim 19 4 15
Dorrington, Anthony 14 8 2 4
Douglas, Cameron 177 103 41 31 2
Doyle, Jonathan 8 1 7
Dudman, Leigh 25 23 2
Duggan, Hamish 17 4 13
Dunbar, Ben 11 1 2 5 3
Dunbar, Charlie 43 29 11 2 1
Dunbar, Daniel 117 50 48 10 1 5 3
Dunbar, Scott 225 173 19 7 12 4 10
Duncan, Adrian 142 67 28 33 13 1
Duncan, Ross 2 2
Durrant, Ian 43 15 23 5
Eagleson-Brash, Harry 29 3 18 2 3 3
Ebert, Dirk 8 6 1 1
Ebert, Rod 3 1 1 1
Ebert, Ross 14 1 12 1
Edwards, Keith 10 1 9
Ellis, Ben 82 54 13 8 7
Emary, Ron 10 3 7
English, Pat 39 12 10 10 6 1
Ennor, Wayne 57 9 36 3 9
Evans, James 40 1 16 19 4
Fahey Jr, Kevin 1 1
Fahey, Paul 178 135 16 8 5 2 12
Fahey, Steven 122 9 38 60 14 1
Fennell, Ben 14 13 1
Fenton, Warren 19 3 12 4
Ferrara, Siena 9 7 2
Fiddaman, Paul 17 12 5
Fisher, Greg 2 2
Fisher, Kai 26 9 10 7
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Fitzgerald, Andrew 8 8
Fitzpatrick, Geoff 10 10
Flower, Peter 1 1
Flynn, Brendan 90 24 34 17 4 7 4
Flynn, Dan 284 170 30 15 6 30 33
Flynn, Des 97 78 11 1 2 5
Flynn, John 69 6 30 17 10 5 1
Flynn, Matt 1 1
Flynn, Matthew 75 28 26 11 4 4 2
Flynn, Michael 157 10 42 75 30
Flynn, Peter 99 28 46 20 1 2 2
Flynn, Ted 144 50 25 33 9 17 10
Flynn, Terry 62 1 13 34 14
Flynn, Thomas 83 38 31 1 13
Forde, Marc 3 2 1
Foreman, Harry 2 2
Forner, Josh 70 3 17 36 14
Forrest, Glenn 1 1
Forster, N 5 2 3
Forsyth, Ian 50 24 10 9 2 5
Fox, Greg 6 6
Franz, Scott 1 1
French, Danny 25 10 15
French, Garry 43 11 10 18 4
Friedrichs, Darrin 56 14 28 11 3
Frith, Matthew 1 1
Fyfe, Daryl 54 1 48 1 4
Fyfe, Roger 22 22
Gamage, Nuwantha 24 4 11 9
Gardiner, Roland 6 4 2
Garrett, Lachlan 1 1
Gauci, Daniel 2 2
Gibbs, Henry 11 9 2
Gieschen, Nick 7 3 4
Gilbert, David 184 128 50 5 1
Gill, Jason 2 2
Gill, Kirtpal 1 1
Gillespie, Daniel 9 6 3
Gillies, Angus 4 3 1
Gitsos, Matt 3 2 1
Giuliani, Darcy 82 17 40 15 9 1
Giuliani, Joe 41 2 18 8 13
Glass, Kevin 1 1
Gleeson, Damian 28 1 21 6
Gogoi, Jonti 6 6
Gogoi, Partha 1 1
Goonewardena, Prasanna 26 1 17 5 3
Gordon, Ian 190 28 135 20 7
Gorman, Jamie 9 4 5
Gorthi, Yashwanth 15 7 1 7
Goswami, Ananya 24 1 7 4 12
Goswami, Deepesh 34 3 19 12
Gott, Doug 3 1 1 1
Gould, Harrison 1 1
Grant, Joshua 17 14 2 1
Grapsas, Nick 22 16 5 1
Gravell, Jack 17 10 2 5
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Gray, Matt 21 4 17
Green, Michael 3 3
Greening, John 11 11
Gregor, Brendan 80 4 28 26 18 4
Gregor, Ian 1 1
Gregor, Mark 2 2
Gregor, Paul 201 4 71 80 22 24
Griffiths, Gared 28 1 11 4 5 7
Grindal, Brett 44 25 16 3
Grindal, Eddie 11 4 7
Groom, Denis 451 34 128 52 175 46 16
Groom, Kevin 5 3 2
Groom, Paul 32 2 18 11 1
Groom, Roy 3 3
Grose, Jeff 3 1 2
Grose, Matthew 12 3 9
Guha, Adwait 3 1 2
Gunturu, Saikiran 8 2 2 4
Gupta, Atul 1 1
Guvvala, Chaitanya 3 1 2
Haglund, Jackson 21 12 7 2
Hairs, Oliver 1 1
Haja, Mohamed 9 9
Halemani, Mruthyunjaya 2 1 1
Hamel, Chris 8 2 3 1 2
Hamel, Michael 5 5
Hamilton, Ian 11 11
Harris, Bruce 33 19 14
Harris, Joshua 1 1
Harris, Paul 68 7 16 21 12 12
Harris, Rachael 11 2 9
Harris, Vic 30 24 6
Hartney, David 16 2 10 2 2
Hartney, Dennis 130 118 9 1 1 1
Hartney, Peter 87 81 6
Hartney, Roy 9 4 5
Hatton, Anthony 3 3
Hayes, Anthony 25 7 9 8 1
Heard, Gary 21 1 14 6
Heath, Andrew 174 2 15 67 26 64
Heath, Simon 107 3 10 26 68
Heffernan, Martin 4 2 2
Hehir, Mark 1 1
Hehir, Terry 28 1 18 9
Henderson, Leigh 39 1 1 37
Henkel, Josh 21 15 6
Henson, Travis 3 3
Herriman, Peter 7 7
Hicks, Shane 39 26 13
Higgs, Peter 3 3
Hill, Louis 63 50 13
Hill, Marcus 2 2
Hill, Travis 7 5 2
Hines, Andrew 47 2 20 21 1 3
Hird, Rick 11 2 9
Hobba, Greg 2 1 1
Hobba, Ian 9 1 8
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Hobson, Chris 1 1
Hodder, Michael 9 9
Hodder, Peter 247 26 84 40 67 4 26
Hodder, Stuart 45 12 27 6
Hodder, Trevor 101 1 5 34 43 18
Hogan, Caleb 29 6 11 11 1
Hogan, Steve 7 1 6
Hogan, Trevor 8 7 1
Holland, Julian 43 8 33 2
Hollis, Victor 7 7
Hooper, Liam 3 3
Hooper, Paul 1 1
Hore, Tony 36 11 16 8 1
Horsford, Mark 86 7 16 26 18 2 17
Horsford, Nick 199 108 59 10 5 1 16
Horsford, Peter 91 56 21 9 5
Hough, Rowland 12 4 5 3
Howell, Brad 29 29
Hurley, Daniel 3 2 1
Ingram, Frank 8 8
Ispanovic, Steven 55 1 1 13 25 15
Jackson, Abbie 2 2
Jackson, Alexander 5 5
Jackson, Chris 5 5
Jackson, David 153 54 49 22 11 10 7
Jackson, Harley 36 5 19 8 4
Jackson, Joshua 7 4 3
Jackson, Matt (Swanny) 156 7 89 32 13 5 10
Jackson, Matthew W 143 23 97 8 4 1 10
Jackson, Michael 13 11 2
Jackson, Neill 38 1 3 6 28
Jackson, Noah 9 1 5 1 2
Jackson, Peter 27 3 3 2 19
Jackson, Rhys 21 5 16
Jackson, Stuart 2 2
Jackson, Tony 117 1 19 50 12 16 10 9
Jackson, Xavier 1 1
Jacob, Abishua 5 3 2
James, Danny 5 3 2
James, Greg 154 1 30 66 15 22 18 2
James, Peter 9 7 2
James, Wayne 3 3
Jamieson, Brad 11 5 6
Janezic, Jacob 49 7 35 3 4
Janssen, Jeff 12 12
Javed, Azhar 32 4 28
Jeffrey, Mathew 19 2 3 12 2
Jeffs, Warren 4 1 3
Jhamvar, Amol 17 3 10 3 1
Jones, Andrew 11 11
Jones, Damien 8 8
Jones, David 270 161 29 62 4 14
Jones, Gordon 7 3 3 1
Jones, Jake 1 1
Jones, Peter 430 2 36 198 90 36 18 50
Jones, Ron 77 10 18 24 15 10
Jones, Steve 3 3
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Joyce, Benjamin 17 12 2 1 2
Joyce, Martin 1 1
Joyce, Matthew 70 56 11 1 1 1
Joyce, Tony 70 3 14 32 13 8
Joyner, R 1 1
Kaiser, Ben 1 1
Kamble, Prashant 10 9 1
Kapoulitsa, George 17 5 12
Karegowdar Nagaraja, Praveen 5 5
Karegowdar, Praveen 35 13 3 19
Karnati, Raja Rushith 12 4 8
Kaushik, A 1 1
Kennedy, Sebastian 4 1 3
Kenney, Andrew 29 8 21
Kerton, Ben 15 2 6 6 1
Keskinen, Darren 40 14 9 16 1
Keskinen, Neil 17 17
Khanna, Aayat 129 42 52 12 7 1 15
Khanna, Dharmesh 57 6 51
Kinsella, Daniel 10 1 5 4
Knight, Greg 2 1 1
Koch, Godfrey 29 9 20
Koop, Daniel 3 3
Krishnakumar, Balaji 3 3
Kumar, Kunal 2 2
Kumar, Rishabh 7 1 6
Kumar, Shubham 10 10
Kumar, Sumit 74 21 44 9
Kumar, Vivek 58 14 7 7 30
Lal, Harrison 17 16 1
Lal, Rohan 1 1
Lal, Rowan 28 1 18 1 8
Lambert, Anthony 291 121 103 49 11 6 1
Lambert, Bill 19 2 4 5 1 7
Lambert, Daniel 6 6
Lambert, Matthew 65 1 43 11 10
Lambert, Rob 6 2 4
Lambert, Scott 26 3 17 6
Langford, Daniel 59 8 21 18 12
Langford, Jack 138 25 65 14 8 13 13
Langford, Michael 114 6 50 8 28 22
Laughton, Wayne 14 6 5 3
Lawler, Len 7 7
Lawson, Patrick 12 1 11
Lawson, Trent 1 1
Le Gassick, Aidan 34 5 19 6 4
Le Gassick, Mark 93 11 33 48 1
Leech, Chris 358 92 130 40 6 5 2 0 83
Leech, Darren 48 2 21 22 3
Legge, Ken 32 10 13 9
Legge, Martin 78 78
Leigh, Frank 11 1 10
Leonard, Darrel 390 4 46 168 41 43 28 60
Leonard, Dean 54 28 25 1
Leonard, Paul 296 35 139 58 19 21 24
Leonard, Stuart 13 3 6 4
Leslie, Aaron 20 5 6 9
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Leslie, Nick 18 13 5
Lewis, Michael 6 4 1 1
Lewis, Mick 60 55 5
Lewis, Tim 77 1 45 26 5 0
Li, Richard 17 3 9 5
Libeau, Robert 81 27 39 13 2
Liddicutt, Shane 30 1 13 2 14
Logan, Andrew 58 3 21 13 1 18 2
Logan, Matt 4 1 2 1
Loh, George 117 3 34 76 4
Loton, Chris 1 1
Loveridge, Dane 4 4
Luby, Anthony 23 2 20 1
Luby, Mark 91 54 24 13
Luby, Martin 45 1 20 8 15 1
Luby, Paul 108 3 47 31 21 6
Luck, Greg 51 2 49
Lynn, George 44 5 21 17 1
Macaulay, Matthew 203 96 85 2 20
Macdonald, Evan 3 3
Mack, Warren 35 32 2 1
Madan, Shyam 51 26 10 2 11 2
Maddox, Ethan 18 10 5 3
Mahady, David 2 2
Makin, Julian 1 1
Malpas, Charles 9 9
Malpas, Eddie 8 8
Mani, Abhijith 10 10
Mansfield, Archie 4 4
Mapa, Madhawa 3 3
Marks, A 1 1
Marr, Glen 10 1 6 2 1
Marsh, Dalton 181 65 67 19 7 1 22
Marsh, Stephen 32 10 7 3 7 5
Martin, Peter 6 4 2
Martsoulis, Peter 8 1 2 5
Mathew, Kevin 27 6 20 1
Mathieson, Stephen 10 1 1 8
Matson, Ken 158 3 60 55 29 11
Maude, M 1 1
Maurer, Lincoln 93 10 63 17 3
McBean, Jason 5 4 1
McCaig, Jordan 94 18 65 11
McCallum, Richard 6 6
McCarthy, Mark 14 8 6
McCarthy, Stephen 5 1 4
McClements, Brendan 2 2
McConville, Owen 4 4
McCulloch, Dougal 161 1 65 56 39
McDonald, Colin 106 51 46 8 1
McDonald, Gary 2 2
McDonald, John 33 1 9 21 2
Mcdonnell, Callum 3 3
McDonnell, Chris 1 1
McDowell, Michael 13 12 1
McGinty, Ray 6 2 2 2
McGowan, Peter 7 1 4 2
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McGowan, Shane 47 1 14 29 3
McGregor, Alexander 14 6 4 4
McGregor, Lachlan 70 2 42 19 2 3 2
McIntyre, David 5 5
McKay, Tony 11 2 9
McKenna, Peter 13 7 4 2
McKenzie, Andrew 3 3
McKenzie, John 285 76 123 47 39
McLean, Greg 8 8
McMahon, Peter 42 1 10 19 2 10
McMahon, Tony 5 4 1
McMillan, Darryl 6 4 2
McNeil, Mark 28 2 17 2 7
Meagher, David 69 5 46 14 4
Meggs, Gordon 13 4 9
Menzies, Wayne 29 1 3 17 7 1
Merory, Lachie 4 1 3
Mickan, Trent 1 1
Mihailides, George 11 2 2 5 2
Miller, Sean 1 1
Milne, Christopher 20 6 1 13
Missen, Graeme 6 6
Mitchell, Robert 9 9
Molloy, Jarrod 24 2 16 6
Molloy, Sean 54 20 23 11
Molloy, Shane 3 3
Monaghan, Todd 8 8
Montagna, Ralph 11 11
Monteleone, Michael 1 1
Morey, Bruce 5 3 2
Morey, Sam 62 8 32 21 1
Morgan, Aaron 1 1
Morrison, John 119 12 42 57 8
Morrow, Riley 1 1
Mullins, Peter 15 7 8
Munro, Brett 3 1 2
Murdoch, Billy 29 29
Murphy, Brian 8 1 4 2 1
Muscat, Jordan 2 2
Muscat, Mark 254 121 13 31 6 49 34
Muscat, Paul 1 1
Muscat, Ricky 1 1
Muscat, T 2 2
Nance, Greg 1 1
Nankiville, Martin 30 4 18 8
Narayana, Kaushik 1 1
Naughtin, Patrick 1 1
Nelson, Andrew 8 6 2
Nelson, Michael 189 53 106 16 12 1 1
Nelson, Tim 60 3 33 9 11 2 2
Nemeth, Matthew 28 11 7 10
Nguyen, David 1 1
Niclasen, Mathew 83 2 54 23 3 1
Nikolovski, Steven 303 223 38 8 10 9 15
Noonan, Glen 4 4
Norden, David 1 1
O'brien, Richard 1 1
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O'Connell, Paul 11 6 5
Ogilvie, Paul 46 22 14 9 1
O'Halloran, Chris 9 4 5
Oldmeadow, Justin 6 6
O'Neill, Anthony 13 4 6 3
O'Neill, Greg 30 12 9 5 4
O'Neill, Jordan 64 53 10 1
O'Shea, Tom 14 2 12
O'Sullivan, Riley 116 62 23 9 1 21
Page, Kyle 8 4 1 3
Paolini, Michael 37 29 8
Park, Chris 18 1 11 6
Park, Ross 83 42 18 5 18
Park, Stewart 167 5 63 91 8
Parker, Matthew 2 1 1
Parnell, Guy 4 4
Parsons, Bernard 8 1 7
Paterson, Russell 7 4 3
Patrick, Steve 15 1 13 1
Payne, Chris 251 49 150 6 46
Peake, Ben 31 9 7 7 5 3
Peake, Chris 9 2 7
Pearce, Andrew 6 6
Pearsall, Clive 2 1 1
Pearsall, Lee 2 2
Pellow, Bruce 1 1
Penson, Peter 4 1 3
Perkins, Darrell 31 18 13
Perri, Tony 14 1 6 7
Petersen, Andrew 6 6
Petrucco, Ken 44 10 28 3 3
Phillips, Daniel 94 6 57 28 3
Picone, Michael 5 5
Pietsch, Nathan 69 42 23 1 3
Pike, Kristian 4 4
Pilinis, Vangel 1 1
Pilkington, Darryn 147 4 42 54 11 29 7
Pilkington, Gavin 77 61 16
Plant, Bill 3 2 1
Plant, Ian 8 8
Plant, Jim 30 6 9 11 4
Platt, Dean 11 2 9
Plowright, Calvin 3 3
Pollard, Ray 4 1 3
Pollock, Duncan 3 3
Potenza, Anthony 1 1
Potenza, Antonio 22 10 12
Potenza, Jonathan 97 5 55 26 11
Potenza, Michael 135 9 46 52 28
Prater, Ben 1 1
Pratt, Matthew 57 3 22 17 13 2
Prince, Mark 41 1 21 19
Prince, Nelson 32 3 13 16
Pringle, Ross 34 5 22 7
Prosser, Luke 44 6 17 19 1 1
Prydderch, Gary 2 1 1
Prydderch, Wayne 10 10
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Purusothaman, Madan 2 2
Pyers, Cameron 22 1 5 16
Pyers, Grant 216 56 96 31 7 20 6
Pyers, Kevin 64 28 25 9 1 1
Pyke, Elliot 1 1
Quatrocelli, Paul 2 2
Raghavan, Santhosh 3 1 2
Raines, Darren 47 1 4 4 3 12 23
Ramage, Ken 4 4
Rao, Atif 6 6
Rao, Ekansh 57 12 43 2
Rao, Shankar 19 2 1 16
Rautela, Kieran 6 6
Rawley, Peter 53 33 5 1 2 12
Rayner, Bernie 17 17
Raywood, Chris 5 2 3
Raywood, John 314 276 24 4 3 1 1 5
Reddy, Ramesh 1 1
Reeves, Damien 9 4 5
Reid, Peter 4 1 1 2
Reynolds, Peter 9 9
Riaz, Murtaza 9 2 7
Richardson, Jared 1 1
Richardson, Mark 10 1 2 2 5
Ridewood, Brian 14 3 5 1 5
Ridewood, Jack 26 2 13 9 2
Rigg, Mark 192 26 153 12 1
Rigoni, Paul 12 4 4 4
Robertson, Bruce 9 9
Robinson, Jamie 99 19 48 27 2 3
Rodwell, Shaun 8 8
Roscioli, Bert 41 8 24 9
Rose, Mark 8 8
Rose, Matthew 12 12
Roseblade, Jordan 23 3 9 5 6
Ross-Smith, Luke 9 1 2 6
Rowbotham, Glen 1 1
Rowe, Nick 111 64 23 24
Russell, Rod 5 5
Ryan, Stephen 95 29 41 16 4 5
Ryder, David 5 5
Sagi, Imre 7 2 5
Sailah, Paul 40 21 5 14
Sanderson, Brenton 1 1
Sanderson, Duncan 97 3 26 25 43
Sanderson, Jacob 31 2 12 17
Scarmozzino, James 5 5
Schott, Mark 65 51 12 1 1
Schroeder, Marcus 32 3 9 20
Scoble, Tim 3 3
Scott, Anthony 1 1
Scott, R 5 5
Sdraulig, Charlie 94 23 36 23 6 6
Seath, Thomas 3 3
Seeley, Andrew 15 15
Seisun, Jason 5 3 2
Seymour, Peter 45 1 34 10



Player Name
Grand 
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RCC. Matches Played - Senior Grades. Seasons 1975-76 to 2024-25
Sorted by Name (A-Z)

Shah, Ajay 6 1 5
Shah, Ketav 3 2 1
Shannon, Paul 8 3 4 1
Sharma, Santosh 38 4 5 7 12 10
Shatilko, Peter 8 4 4
Shaw, Kane 85 59 12 2 11 1
Shea, Bill 122 7 28 10 34 42 1
Sheehan, Sam 226 188 2 36
Sheehan, Timothy 11 5 6
Shelton, Scott 238 196 17 1 1 23
Sheriff, Afan 33 25 8
Shetty, Aditya 38 16 16 6
Shetty, Aditya Deepak 1 1
Shetty, Deepak 2 1 1
Shetty, Krish 42 6 20 6 10
Sholly, Gerard 41 41
Shukla, Poorvansh 2 1 1
Sidoti, Marc 68 11 35 19 2 1
Silipo, Pat 2 2
Simmonds, Matthew 11 3 5 3
Simpson, Cameron 1 1
Simpson, Matthew 66 52 14
Singh, Andy 1 1
Singh, Vijay 2 1 1
Singh-Gill, Kirtpal 5 5
Singleton, Grant 9 5 4
Sismanis, Jim 4 3 1
Skeggs, Ben 3 2 1
Skeggs, Benjamin 38 19 19
Skinner, Jarrod 2 1 1
Slater, Alan 60 44 1 7 6 2
Slatter, Darren 2 1 1
Smart, Nathan 3 2 1
Smith, Brett 73 10 35 11 17
Smith, David 3 3
Smith, Drew 15 1 2 12
Smith, Glenn 17 2 15
Smith, Hayden 156 96 37 8 7 8
Smith, Ron 10 2 4 4
Snow, Andrew 4 4
Sommer, James 47 11 21 8 7
Sooryanarayan, Sandeep 1 1
spokes, ben 1 1
Spokes, Dean 155 57 73 23 1 1
Spokes, Nicholas 18 1 17
Spry, Tony 2 2
Stackpole, Peter 7 1 6
Stackpole, Tony 4 2 1 1
Stacy, Max 14 3 11
Stagg, Jeff 3 3
Stanley, Philip 4 4
Stapleton, Brad 5 5
Stapleton, Mark 9 9
Stavropoulos, Chris 1 1
Stingell, Damien 16 13 2 1
Stringer, Geoff 12 5 7
Stringer, Marc 8 8
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Sturrock, Sean 2 2
Sullivan, Ray 2 2
Summers, Chris 2 2
Summers, Nigel 26 11 11 4
Sutton, Cameron 24 16 7 1
Swaroop, Pssvk 9 1 4 2 2
Swetnam, Haydon 2 1 1
Tariq, Nauman 1 1
Taylor, Peter 1 1
Thackwray, Matt 151 15 30 14 36 56
Thomas, Luke 11 4 1 5 1
Thompson, Cooper 14 12 2
Thompson, Damon 3 3
Thompson, David 20 4 15 1
Thompson, Riley 2 2
Thompson, Sean 61 1 36 20 4
Thomson, Ben 139 7 97 18 8 9
Thornton, Cary 1 1
Thorpe, Daniel 187 174 13
Thukral, Hem 5 4 1
Tolley, Craig 22 10 12
Tomasiello, Ray 8 3 5
Torres, Mateus 28 1 18 9
Toussaint, Oliver 191 106 38 10 11 2 24
Treppo, Mark 1 1
Trewarne, Jamie 4 3 1
Troon, Wayne 1 1
Tuder, Nick 21 2 5 3 11
Tuder, Todd 1 1
Turnbull, John 11 5 5 1
Turner, Jason 21 2 1 12 6
Turner, Jeremy 2 1 1
Turner, Shane 49 1 21 5 7 5 10
Twigg, Matthew 8 8
Unkles, Paul 16 3 13
Van Geyzel, Brian 18 1 10 7
Van Poeteren, Mark 154 2 35 34 16 43 24
Vasudevan, Abhi 42 14 25 3
Vasudevan, Rohi 16 8 8
Vercoe, Kevin 2 2
Vethecan, Marcus 52 27 13 10 2
Vidajic, Jacob 1 1
Visser, Stefan 81 11 42 17 7 4
Vitez, Adrian 10 10
Vitez, Tony 46 1 6 30 9
Wacey, David 8 8
Wacey, Kevan 116 2 9 15 36 53 1
Waddell, Bruce 2 2
Waddingham, David 156 24 81 32 17 2
Waddingham, Dean 103 36 67
Waddingham, Peter 22 2 20
Walker, Harris 1 1
Wallace, Owen 8 1 7
Wallace, Rhett 18 17 1
Walton, David 33 3 8 16 4 2
Walton, Don 39 2 2 35
Wanninayake, Dinith 1 1
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Warmington, Jarrod 2 1 1
Watkins, Adam 10 1 4 2 3
Watson, David 2 2
Watson, Shane 22 13 9
Watson, Steele 19 19
Watts, Daniel 9 1 7 1
Weber-Byrne, Jake 31 1 27 3
Webster, Craig 11 6 5
Webster, Daniel 17 3 12 2
Webster, Rod 369 1 90 274 4
Webster, Ron 13 13
Webster, Tristan 18 4 14
Weissenfeld, Dennis 72 2 14 22 33 1
Welch, Joe 2 2
Wescott, Michael 11 6 5
Westcott, Richard 3 3
Western, Dale 1 1
Wildsmith, Bruce 20 1 18 1
Wilkes, Ashley 17 14 3
Williams, Andrew 45 12 11 14 8
Williams, George 6 6
Williams, Luke 2 2
Williams, Peter 3 3
Wilson, Bill 20 5 15
Wilson, Damian 11 10 1
Wilson, Geoff 503 172 245 52 22 1 1 10
Wilson, Scott 25 10 12 3
Wiltshire, Peter 2 2
Winterton, Geoff 1 1
Wise, Tom 9 4 4 1
Wolczko, Andrew 224 2 46 69 67 12 5 23
Wolczko, Benjamin 70 17 24 16 7 6
Wolczko, Jackson 108 10 64 9 11 5 9
Wolczko, Toby 49 3 16 23 7
Wood, Jarrod 3 1 2
Woodhatch, Zeb 4 4
Woodward, Aaron 5 5
Woodward, Josh 22 2 20
Woodward, Justin 8 8
Woolfe, Riley 42 3 12 22 5
Wright, Brad 112 10 63 26 12 1
Wright, Jon 31 9 12 1 2 7
Wright, Stewart 46 20 23 3
Xanthos, Dirk 83 5 47 17 13 1
Xerri, Benjamin 18 5 9 4
Yarlagadda, Idhant 76 5 47 18 2 2 2
York, Christopher 109 2 42 48 17
Young, James 28 8 17 3
Young, Jarrod 15 2 13
Zelvys, Leon 11 4 7
849 32,370 6,926 6,868 6,655 6,040 3,685 503 481 1,212
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1st X1 2nd X1 3rd X1 4th X1 5th X1 6th X1 T20 Vets

Raywood, John 314 276 24 4 3 1 1 5
Almatrah, Haedar 289 226 31 24 7 1
Nikolovski, Steven 303 223 38 8 10 9 15
Carlton, Nick 301 216 27 13 4 5 36
Almatrah, Houssam 253 216 18 9 6 4
Shelton, Scott 238 196 17 1 1 23
Sheehan, Sam 226 188 2 36
Anderson, Luke 219 176 16 12 12 2 1
Thorpe, Daniel 187 174 13
Dunbar, Scott 225 173 19 7 12 4 10
Wilson, Geoff 503 172 245 52 22 1 1 10
Flynn, Dan 284 170 30 15 6 30 33
Jones, David 270 161 29 62 4 14
Fahey, Paul 178 135 16 8 5 2 12
Gilbert, David 184 128 50 5 1
Lambert, Anthony 291 121 103 49 11 6 1
Muscat, Mark 254 121 13 31 6 49 34
Hartney, Dennis 130 118 9 1 1 1
Horsford, Nick 199 108 59 10 5 1 16
Toussaint, Oliver 191 106 38 10 11 2 24
Macaulay, Matthew 203 96 85 2 20
Leech, Chris 358 92 130 40 6 5 2 0 83
Beshara, Mike 93 88 5
Crawford, David 193 85 85 14 7 1 1
Hartney, Peter 87 81 6
Bourke, Patrick 147 80 34 3 4 26
Flynn, Des 97 78 11 1 2 5
Legge, Martin 78 78
McKenzie, John 285 76 123 47 39
Duncan, Adrian 142 67 28 33 13 1
Marsh, Dalton 181 65 67 19 7 1 22
Rowe, Nick 111 64 23 24
O'Sullivan, Riley 116 62 23 9 1 21
Pilkington, Gavin 77 61 16
Shaw, Kane 85 59 12 2 11 1
Donegan, Matt 97 57 39 1
Pyers, Grant 216 56 96 31 7 20 6
Horsford, Peter 91 56 21 9 5
Canavan, Tony 80 56 12 9 1 2
Joyce, Matthew 70 56 11 1 1 1
Lewis, Mick 60 55 5
Jackson, David 153 54 49 22 11 10 7
Luby, Mark 91 54 24 13
Nelson, Michael 189 53 106 16 12 1 1
O'Neill, Jordan 64 53 10 1
Simpson, Matthew 66 52 14
McDonald, Colin 106 51 46 8 1
Flynn, Ted 144 50 25 33 9 17 10
Dunbar, Daniel 117 50 48 10 1 5 3
Berryman, Steve 103 47 41 14 1
Bourke, Thomas 103 44 11 15 3 15 15
Slater, Alan 60 44 1 7 6 2
Bloom, Jacob 197 42 94 44 17
Khanna, Aayat 129 42 52 12 7 1 15
Park, Ross 83 42 18 5 18
Pietsch, Nathan 69 42 23 1 3
Sholly, Gerard 41 41

RCC. Matches Played - Senior Grades. Seasons 1975-76 to 2024-25
Total 1st X1 Games (Sorted High to Low)
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Groom, Denis 451 34 128 52 175 46 16
Rawley, Peter 53 33 5 1 2 12
Mack, Warren 35 32 2 1
Ryan, Stephen 95 29 41 16 4 5
Paolini, Michael 37 29 8
Howell, Brad 29 29
Flynn, Peter 99 28 46 20 1 2 2
Flynn, Matthew 75 28 26 11 4 4 2
Pyers, Kevin 64 28 25 9 1 1
Hodder, Peter 247 26 84 40 67 4 26
Rigg, Mark 192 26 153 12 1
Hicks, Shane 39 26 13
Langford, Jack 138 25 65 14 8 13 13
Grindal, Brett 44 25 16 3
Sheriff, Afan 33 25 8
Flynn, Brendan 90 24 34 17 4 7 4
Forsyth, Ian 50 24 10 9 2 5
Harris, Vic 30 24 6
Jackson, Matthew 143 23 97 8 4 1 10
Sdraulig, Charlie 94 23 36 23 6 6
Dudman, Leigh 25 23 2
Abedi, Ross 58 22 27 4 5
Ogilvie, Paul 46 22 14 9 1
Kumar, Sumit 74 21 44 9
Molloy, Sean 54 20 23 11
Robinson, Jamie 99 19 48 27 2 3
Skeggs, Benjamin 38 19 19
Harris, Bruce 33 19 14
Giuliani, Darcy 82 17 40 15 9 1
Beel, Ron 33 17 5 4 5 2
Durrant, Ian 43 15 23 5
Henkel, Josh 21 15 6
Crosthwaite, James 33 14 10 9
Dean, Christian 14 14
Clarke, Andrew 102 13 56 11 14 1 7
Watson, Shane 22 13 9
Fennell, Ben 14 13 1
Webster, Ron 13 13
Joyce, Benjamin 17 12 2 1 2
McDowell, Michael 13 12 1
Le Gassick, Mark 93 11 33 48 1
Visser, Stefan 81 11 42 17 7 4
Sidoti, Marc 68 11 35 19 2 1
French, Garry 43 11 10 18 4
Greening, John 11 11
Wright, Brad 112 10 63 26 12 1
Wolczko, Jackson 108 10 64 9 11 5 9
Marsh, Stephen 32 10 7 3 7 5
Maddox, Ethan 18 10 5 3
Fitzpatrick, Geoff 10 10
Fahey, Steven 122 9 38 60 14 1
Peake, Ben 31 9 7 7 5 3
Kamble, Prashant 10 9 1
Crosthwaite, Neil 106 8 50 6 6 15 21
Holland, Julian 43 8 33 2
McCarthy, Mark 14 8 6
Jackson, Matt 156 7 89 32 13 5 10
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Thomson, Ben 139 7 97 18 8 9
Shea, Bill 122 7 28 10 34 42 1
Horsford, Mark 86 7 16 26 18 2 17
Dickson, Alexander 85 7 21 34 13 9 1
Harris, Paul 68 7 16 21 12 12
Callaway, Jeff 31 7 11 1 2 10
McKenna, Peter 13 7 4 2
Crispe, Mitchell 105 6 51 28 9 2 9
Flynn, John 69 6 30 17 10 5 1
Ebert, Dirk 8 6 1 1
Park, Stewart 167 5 63 91 8
Ditcham, John 124 5 16 22 27 54
Xanthos, Dirk 83 5 47 17 13 1
Yarlagadda, Idhant 76 5 47 18 2 2 2
Butterworth, Neal 12 5 2 5
Sheehan, Timothy 11 5 6
Singleton, Grant 9 5 4
Burns, Scott 6 5 1
Leonard, Darrel 390 4 46 168 41 43 28 60
Pilkington, Darryn 147 4 42 54 11 29 7
Gregor, Brendan 80 4 28 26 18 4
Cross, Tim 44 4 25 10 3 2
Duggan, Hamish 17 4 13
Zelvys, Leon 11 4 7
Lewis, Michael 6 4 1 1
Auld, Gerald 4 4
Matson, Ken 158 3 60 55 29 11
Coffey, Michael 125 3 50 47 17 8
Callaway, Luke 121 3 48 48 5 15 2
Abrahams, Brendan 114 3 6 5 31 55 14
Luby, Paul 108 3 47 31 21 6
Nelson, Tim 60 3 33 9 11 2 2
Logan, Andrew 58 3 21 13 1 18 2
Atkinson, Simon 36 3 22 9 2
Eagleson-Brash, Harry 29 3 18 2 3 3
Fenton, Warren 19 3 12 4
Unkles, Paul 16 3 13
Ridewood, Brian 14 3 5 1 5
Denier, Paul 11 3 3 5
Emary, Ron 10 3 7
Jones, Gordon 7 3 3 1
Ali Firdouse, Aarif 6 3 1 2
Morey, Bruce 5 3 2
Pollock, Duncan 3 3
Stagg, Jeff 3 3
Jones, Peter 430 2 36 198 90 36 18 50
Wolczko, Andrew 224 2 46 69 67 12 5 23
Heath, Andrew 174 2 15 67 26 64
Van Poeteren, Mark 154 2 35 34 16 43 24
Wacey, Kevan 116 2 9 15 36 53 1
Davis, Bryan 83 2 59 17 1 4
Niclasen, Mathew 83 2 54 23 3 1
McGregor, Lachlan 70 2 42 19 2 3 2
Hartney, David 16 2 10 2 2
Campbell, Rod 11 2 7 2
Hird, Rick 11 2 9
Mihailides, George 11 2 2 5 2
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Platt, Dean 11 2 9
Considine, Darren 8 2 6
Buckley, Nathan 4 2 2
Gitsos, Matt 3 2 1
Hurley, Daniel 3 2 1
Gregor, Mark 2 2
James, Greg 154 1 30 66 15 22 18 2
Jackson, Tony 117 1 19 50 12 16 10 9
Hodder, Trevor 101 1 5 34 43 18
Callaway, Jess 82 1 41 30 6 4
Davis, Geoff 78 1 7 7 19 39 5
Lewis, Tim 77 1 45 26 5 0
Ispanovic, Steven 55 1 1 13 25 15
Fyfe, Daryl 54 1 48 1 4
Turner, Shane 49 1 21 5 7 5 10
McGowan, Shane 47 1 14 29 3
Raines, Darren 47 1 4 4 3 12 23
Luby, Martin 45 1 20 8 15 1
Burelli, Mark 32 1 20 11
Weber-Byrne, Jake 31 1 27 3
Gleeson, Damian 28 1 21 6
Ebert, Ross 14 1 12 1
Marr, Glen 10 1 6 2 1
Watts, Daniel 9 1 7 1
Logan, Matt 4 1 2 1
Gott, Doug 3 1 1 1
Pearsall, Clive 2 1 1
Slatter, Darren 2 1 1
Joyce, Martin 1 1
Winterton, Geoff 1 1


